
 

 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

C
ar

so
n 

M
es

si
ng

er
 P

LL
C

 
A

tto
rn

ey
s A

t L
aw

 
48

08
 N

. 2
2nd

 S
tre

et
, S

ui
te

 2
00

 
Ph

oe
ni

x,
 A

riz
on

a 
85

01
6 

Michael P. Anthony (006658) 
Michael Nevels (010685) 
Daniel L. Hulsizer (022509) 
Matthew H. Mason (025616) 
CARSON MESSINGER PLLC 
4808 N. 22nd Street, Suite 200 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016 
Telephone: (602) 264-2261 
manthony@carsonlawfirm.com 
mnevels@carsonlawfirm.com 
dhulsizer@carsonlawfirm.com 
mmason@carsonlawfirm.com 

 
 

Attorneys for ML Liquidating Trust 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 
 
In re 
 
MORTGAGES LTD.,  
  
   Debtor.  
 
 
 
KEVIN O’HALLORAN, TRUSTEE OF THE 
ML LIQUIDATING TRUST, 
 
   Plaintiff, 
 
  vs. 
 
 
YI YANG AND CLEMENT M. TANG, 
HUSBAND AND WIFE    
                                    
                                    Defendant(s). 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH 
 
 
Adversary No. 2:10-ap-01127-RJH 
 
 
 
NOTICE OF DISMISSAL WITH 
PREJUDICE 
 
 
 

Matt Hartley, Liquidating Trustee of the ML Liquidating Trust (the “Liquidating 

Trust”), for the Liquidating Trust, states the following: 

Pursuant to Rule 7041(a)(1)(A)(i), Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, the 

Liquidating Trust does hereby dismiss with prejudice the above-entitled and numbered action as 

to Defendants Yi Yang And Clement M. Tang, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of 

survivorship.  Each party shall bear its own attorneys’ fees and costs. 

Case 2:08-bk-07465-RJH    Doc 3253    Filed 06/24/11    Entered 06/24/11 12:22:55    Desc
 Main Document      Page 1 of 2



 

 2

 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

C
ar

so
n 

M
es

si
ng

er
 P

LL
C

 
A

tto
rn

ey
s A

t L
aw

 
48

08
 N

. 2
2nd

 S
tre

et
, S

ui
te

 2
00

 
Ph

oe
ni

x,
 A

riz
on

a 
85

01
6 

Dated this 24th day of June, 2011. 

 
CARSON MESSINGER PLLC 
 
 
/s/ Daniel L. Hulsizer  (022509)   
Michael P. Anthony 
Michael Nevels 
Daniel L. Hulsizer 
Matthew H. Mason 
Attorneys for ML Liquidating Trust 

 

Case 2:08-bk-07465-RJH    Doc 3253    Filed 06/24/11    Entered 06/24/11 12:22:55    Desc
 Main Document      Page 2 of 2


