	l II			
Calson Messninger PLLC Attorneys At Law 4808 N. 22 <sup>nd</sup> Street, Suite 200 Phoenix, Arizona 85016	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Michael P. Anthony (006658) Michael Nevels (010685) Daniel L. Hulsizer (022509) Matthew H. Mason (025616) CARSON MESSINGER PLLC 4808 N. 22 <sup>nd</sup> Street, Suite 200 Phoenix, Arizona 85016 Telephone: (602) 264-2261 manthony@carsonlawfirm.com mnevels@carsonlawfirm.com dhulsizer@carsonlawfirm.com mmason@carsonlawfirm.com		
	8	Attorneys for ML Liquidating Trust		
	9	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT		
	10	DISTRICT OF ARIZONA		
	11	In re	Chapter 11	
	12	MORTGAGES LTD.,	Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH	
	13	Debtor.	Adversary No. 2:10-ap-01127-RJH	
	14		Adversary No. 2.10-ap-01127-KJH	
	15	KEVIN O'HALLORAN, TRUSTEE OF THE	NOTICE OF DISMISSAL WITH	
	16	ML LIQUIDATING TRUST,	PREJUDICE  PREJUDICE	
	17	Plaintiff,		
	18	VS.		
	19	YI YANG AND CLEMENT M. TANG,		
	20	HUSBAND AND WIFE		
	21	Defendant(s).		
	22			
	23	Matt Hartley, Liquidating Trustee of t	the ML Liquidating Trust (the "Liquidating	
	24	<b>Trust</b> "), for the Liquidating Trust, states the following:		
	25	Pursuant to Rule 7041(a)(1)(A)(i), Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, the		
	26	Liquidating Trust does hereby dismiss with prejudice the above-entitled and numbered action as		
	27	to Defendants Yi Yang And Clement M. Tang, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of		
	28	survivorship. Each party shall hear its own attorneys' fees and costs		

Case 2:08-bk-07465-RJH Doc 3253 Filed 06/24/11 Entered 06/24/11 12:22:55 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 2

	1	Dated this 24 <sup>th</sup> day of June, 2011.	
	2		CARSON MESSINGER PLLC
	3		CARSON MESSINGER FLLC
	4		/s/ Daniel L. Hulsizer (022509)
	5		/s/ Daniel L. Hulsizer (022509) Michael P. Anthony Michael Nevels
	6		Daniel L. Hulsizer Matthew H. Mason
	7		Attorneys for ML Liquidating Trust
	8		
	9		
	10		
	11		
	12		
	13		
LC 200 5	14		
t Law et, Suite	15		
Carson Messinger PLLC Attorneys At Law 4808 N. 22 <sup>nd</sup> Street, Suite 200 Phoenix, Arizona 85016	16		
Att Att 808 N. 2 Phoen	17		
Ο 4	18		
	19		
	20		
	21		
	22		
	23		
	24		
	25		
	26		
	27		
	28		